
Mailing List for Chicago -- Agency Representatives 

Nathaniel Scurry 
Assistant to the Director 

for Civil Rights 
Office of Management & Budget 
726 Jackson Place, N.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20503 

W. Harrison Wellford 
Executive Associate Director for 

Reorganization & Management 
Office of Management & Budget 
Room 246 
Old Executive Office Building 
Washington, D. C. 20503 

Jose Pepe Lucero 
Director 
Office of Revenue Sharing 
Department of the Treasury 
2401 E Street, N.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20226 

Richard Tucker 
Director 
Office of Community Investment 
Federal Home Loan Bank Board 
5th Floor 
1700 G Street, N.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20552 

Robert Klinzing 
Assistant Deputy Comptroller for 

Customs & Community Programs 
Comptroller of the Currency 
490 L'Enfant Plaza East, S.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20219 

Michael B. Barton 
Director 
Community Development Division 
Comptroller of the Currency 
490 L'Enfant Plaza East, S.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20219 

Phone Number 

395-3556 

395-3864 

634-5157 

377-6283 

447-0934 

287-4169 



Robert N. Marshall 
Director 

- 2 -

Policy Analysis & Review Division 
Small Business Administration 
1441 L Street, N.W. 
Room 500 
Washington, D. C. 20416 

Janet Hart 
Director 
Consumer & Community Affairs Division 
Federal Reserve Board 
20th & Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20551 

Charles R. McNeill 
Assistant to the General Counsel 
Board of Governors of the Federal 

Reserve System 
Washington, D.C. 20551 

Stuart Frisch 
Chief 
Branch of Regulations Division 
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission 
2401 E Street, N.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20506 

Edward M. Levin, Jr. 
Chief Counsel 
Department of Commerce 
EDA - OOCC 
Room 70Qlc 
14th & ~onstitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washingtoh, D. C. 20230 

Dave E. Lasky 
Director 
Office o~ Oivil Rights 
Economic pevelopment Administration 
Department of Commerce 
14 & Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20230 

Ellen Feingold 
Director ' 
Departmentql Office of Civil Rights 
U.S. Department of Transportation 
400 - 7th Street, S.W. 
Room 10215 · 
Washington, D. C. 20590 

653-7478 

452-2633 

452-3295 

634-6922 

377-4687 

377-5575 

426-4648 



Barclay W. Webber 
Assistant General Counsel 
Environmental, Civil Rights 

& General Law 
Department of Transportation 
C-10 
400 - 7th Street, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20590 

Jane McGrew 
General Counsel 
Department of Housing & Urban 

Development 
451 - 7th Street, S.W. 
Room 10214 
Washington, D. C. 20410 

Gilbert G. Pompa 
Director 
Community Relations Service 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

Price Foster 
Director 
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Office of Criminal Justice, Education 
& Training 

Law Enforcement Assistance Administration 
Room 1045 
633 Indiana Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20531 

Marlaina Kiner 
Deputy General Counsel 
Department of Housing & 

Urban Development 
Room 10214 
451 - 7th Street, S.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20410 

Claiborne Haughton 
Director 
EEO Program (Civilian 
Department of Defense 
3E314 Pentagon 
Washington, D. C. 20301 

Julie Kitzes Herr 
Special Assistant to the General Counsel 
Department of Housing & Urban Development 
Room 10214 
451 - 7th Street, S.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20410 

426-4710 

755-7244 

724-7352 

724-7713 

755-7240 

695-0106 

755-9364 
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Barbara Bailey 
Special Assistant to the Departmental 

DireJtor of Civil Rights 
Department of Transportation 
400 - 7th Street, S.W. 
Room 10215 
Washington, D. C. 20590 

Robert H. McManus 
Associate Administrator for Planning, 

Management & Demonstration 
Department of Transportation 
Room 9314 
400 - 7th Street, S.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20590 

Dr. William L. Smith 
Administrator of Education 

for Overseas Dependents 
FOB 6 
400 Maryland Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20202 

Roberta Gabel 
Attorney Advisor 
Department of Transportation 
400 - 7th Street, S.W. 
Room 1422 
Washington, D. C. 20590 

426-4648 

426-4031 

245-8011 

426-4710 


