## Mailing List for Chicago -- Agency Representatives

	Phone Number
Nathaniel Scurry Assistant to the Director for Civil Rights Office of Management & Budget 726 Jackson Place, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20503	395 <b>–</b> 3556
W. Harrison Wellford Executive Associate Director for Reorganization & Management Office of Management & Budget Room 246 Old Executive Office Building Washington, D. C. 20503	395-3864
Jose Pepe Lucero Director Office of Revenue Sharing Department of the Treasury 2401 E Street, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20226	634-5157
Richard Tucker Director Office of Community Investment Federal Home Loan Bank Board 5th Floor 1700 G Street, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20552	377-6283
Robert Klinzing Assistant Deputy Comptroller for Customs & Community Programs Comptroller of the Currency 490 L'Enfant Plaza East, S.W. Washington, D. C. 20219	447-0934
Michael B. Barton Director Community Development Division Comptroller of the Currency 490 L'Enfant Plaza East, S.W. Washington, D. C. 20219	287-4169

*	<b>-</b> 2 <b>-</b>	
	Robert N. Marshall Director Policy Analysis & Review Division Small Business Administration 1441 L Street, N.W. Room 500 Washington, D. C. 20416	653 <b>–</b> 7478
	Janet Hart Director Consumer & Community Affairs Division Federal Reserve Board 20th & Constitution Avenue, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20551	452-2633
	Charles R. McNeill Assistant to the General Counsel Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System Washington, D.C. 20551	452-3295
	Stuart Frisch Chief Branch of Regulations Division Equal Employment Opportunity Commission 2401 E Street, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20506	634-6922
	Edward M. Levin, Jr. Chief Counsel Department of Commerce EDA - OOCC Room 7001 14th & Constitution Avenue, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20230	377-4687
	Dave E. Lasky Director Office of Civil Rights Economic Development Administration Department of Commerce 14 & Constitution Avenue, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20230	377 <b>-</b> 5575
	Ellen Feingold Director Departmental Office of Civil Rights U.S. Department of Transportation 400 - 7th Street, S.W. Room 10215 Washington, D. C. 20590	426-4648

\*\*

- 3 -	
Barclay W. Webber Assistant General Counsel Environmental, Civil Rights & General Law Department of Transportation C-10 400 - 7th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20590	426-4710
Jane McGrew General Counsel Department of Housing & Urban Development 451 - 7th Street, S.W. Room 10214 Washington, D. C. 20410	755-7244
Gilbert G. Pompa Director Community Relations Service Department of Justice Washington, D. C. 20530	724-7352
Price Foster Director Office of Criminal Justice, Education & Training Law Enforcement Assistance Administration Room 1045 633 Indiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20531	724-7713
Marlaina Kiner Deputy General Counsel Department of Housing &    Urban Development Room 10214 451 - 7th Street, S.W. Washington, D. C. 20410	755-7240
Claiborne Haughton Director EEO Program (Civilian Department of Defense 3E314 Pentagon Washington, D. C. 20301	695-0106
Julie Kitzes Herr Special Assistant to the General Counsel Department of Housing & Urban Development Room 10214 451 - 7th Street, S.W. Washington, D. C. 20410	755-9364

Barbara Bailey Special Assistant to the Departmental Director of Civil Rights Department of Transportation 400 - 7th Street, S.W. Room 10215 Washington, D. C. 20590	426-4648
Robert H. McManus Associate Administrator for Planning, Management & Demonstration Department of Transportation Room 9314 400 - 7th Street, S.W. Washington, D. C. 20590	426-4031
Dr. William L. Smith Administrator of Education for Overseas Dependents FOB 6 400 Maryland Avenue, S.W. Washington, D. C. 20202	245-8011
Roberta Gabel Attorney Advisor Department of Transportation 400 - 7th Street, S.W. Room 1422 Washington, D. C. 20590	426-4710